# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3711172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BOISCLAIR	02/14/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARMON UTILITY, LLC	
Street Address:	53 OLD WILTON ROAD	
City:	MILFORD	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03055	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006492

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1400

Email: dbrancheau@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HENDRIX 11.20 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=exec\_assignment#page1.tif source=exec\_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503664537 REEL: 037584 FRAME: 0806

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. Hendrix 11.20
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Brian Boisclair	54 Grady Hill Road, Goffst	own, NH 03045
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
Marmon Utility, LLC	53 Old Wilton Road, Milfo	rd, NH 03055
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented Angle Block Apparatus and Methods of Using Thereof	certain new and useful impi	rovements in:
(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making a  And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided inter and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the abora acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	est in said Invention, said a	pplication disclosing the Invention
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the	One e recelpt whereof is hereby a	dollars (\$ cknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided inte continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	any and all Letters Patent and to any and all priority	of the United States, and countries rights, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole ri	United States Patent and Tro ght, title and interest thereto	ademark Office to issue said United ;
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to modifications, and improvements in said Invention, application thereto;	-time present to me in orde	er to perfect title in said Invention,
Section 1985 Annual Control of the C		

[Page 1 of 2]

Stare

PATENT REEL: 037584 FRAME: 0807

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. Hendrix 11.20
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
Brian Boisclair	54 Grady Hill Road, Goffse	town, NH 03045
Assignee Marmon Utility LLC	Residence or Principal 53 Old Wilton Road, Milfo	Place of Business of Assignee
Marmon Utility, LLC	75 Old William Rusus Hilliam	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my after and prepare at its own expense.  Executed this Hamber day of February, it at Mifford NH	said application for patent, a or consideration of the Assignment	ind/or, for obtaining any reissue or gnee thereof shall hereafter require
State of New Hampshire  County of Itills borough  Before me personally appeared Brian Boisciair who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free ac execute the same this 14 the day of February	t and deed and also represen , in the year 2012	gnature of inventor)  Ited that he or she is authorized to 2013
Bater MAY PI		(Notary Public)

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV02